# CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



**Title: Purchase of Concrete Vaults** 

Bid No. 50-042018

From: Garey S. Edwards, Electric Utilities Director Meeting Date: May 7, 2018

Public Hearing: N/A

Advertising Date: April 20, 2018

Advertised By: Purchasing

**Attachments:** Attachment A: Formal bid Recommendation

Attachment B: Bid Tabulation

#### **PURPOSE:**

To purchase concrete vaults for the conversion of overhead electric lines to underground facilities for the Downtown Revitalization projects.

#### **BACKGROUND**:

The City normally stocks this item in inventory, however, the above listed project exceeds our normal inventory amount.



#### **BUDGET IMPACT:**

Funds are available in the FY2017-2018 Budget for this project.

#### **RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:**

Council is requested to award contract to WESCO in the amount of \$252,740.00.



## FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT ELEC	TRIC										
COUNCIL AGENDA DA	TE: May 7, 2	2018									
BID NO.: 50-042018			DATE OPENED:								
DESCRIPTION:											
SWITCH VAULTS - 7'X 11'X10' - PB #15006 - PER SPECIFICATIONS.											
PURPOSE:	NE BOD MIN	B OWN TO WAR I BELLEVILLE									
THESE VAULTS ARE FOR THE DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION PROJECT.											
COMMENTS:		×									
	ND ATION T	HAT THE ENTIRE BID	DE AWARDE	D TO W	ECCO FOR THE						
TOTAL AMOUNT O			BE A WARDE	IN OLG	ESCO FOR THE						
	Α Ψ202,7 10.0										
RECOMMEND AWARD	TO: WESCO	)	I	AMOUNT:	\$252,740.00						
JUSTIFICATION:				L							
TO REPLENISH STO	OCK			10-2							
			180		8						
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACCOUNT	ACTIVITY	CATEGO	RY	BUDGETED AMOUNT						
631799	533701	631161022505	40202		\$252,740.00						
		4									
	TOTAL R	UDGETED AMOUNT	<u> </u>		* ***						
	TOTALD	ODGETED AMOUNT		<u> </u>							
DEPARTMENT HEAD:	Garey S. E	dwards Digitally signed by Gard Date: 2018.04.23 10:37	ey S. Edwards 39 -04'00' DATI	E: Apr 23	. 2018						
_		*		3.							
The Purchasing Division award to the lowest respo		commendation submitted by ve bidder w		amount of	and recommends						
andaren harden datar - 1950 - 1950 ng Pan Parinti November Pala in Adaren - 🕭 Unio		ve bidder Wesco  Digitally signed by Erik Conti		umount of	252,740.00						
PURCHASING MANAGE	E: Apr 23	3, 2018									
Approved for Submission to Cour FINANCIAL SERVICES I		Dignally signal by HEry A. Mi DN: un-latery A. Mora, colli- con-framinal Services (Income con-framinal Services (Income un-j-yff those (I	of thigh Point, NC,								
CITY MANAGER: Gre	g Demko	Digitally signed by Greg Demko DN: cn=Greg Demko, o=High Point, ou=High email=greg demko@highpointe.gov, c=US Date: 2018.04.24.15.23.43-0400	Point, DATE	E: Apr 24	1, 2018						

### **BIDDERS LIST & TABULATION**

### \* \* AWARDED TO WESCO \* \*

FORMAL BID #50-042018 – SWITCH VAULTS – ELECTRIC DEPT.								
VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS	LINE ITEM#	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (UOM=EA)	TOTAL PRICE	DELIVERY A.R.O.			
ANIXTER 5031 UNICON DR. WAKE FOREST, NC 27587	1	20	-	NO QUOTE	-			
IRBY P.O. BOX 7457 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	1	20	-	NO QUOTE	-			
SHEALY ELEC. WHOLESALERS P.O. BOX 8597 COLUMBIA, SC 29202	1	20	-	NO QUOTE	-			
WESCO 3025 STONYBROOK DR. RALEIGH, NC 27604	1	20	\$12,637.00	\$252,740.00	12-14 WKS.			

<sup>\*</sup>Bids emailed April 4, 2018.